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This presentation is not an offer or a solicitation to purchase or invest in any securities of ALSO Holding AG (the "Company"), nor shall it or any part of it nor the fact of
its distribution form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract or investment decision. This presentation is not a prospectus within the
meaning of the Swiss Financial Services Act or under any other applicable laws. The distribution of this presentation in certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law
and persons into whose possession this presentation comes should inform themselves about, and observe, all such restrictions. Any failure to comply with these
restrictions may constitute a violation of the laws of any such jurisdiction.
The information and opinions contained in this presentation and any other material discussed at the presentation do not purport to be comprehensive, are provided
as at the date of this presentation or as of the date specified herein. The Company is under no obligation to update or keep current the information contained in this
presentation, to correct any inaccuracies, or to publicly announce the result of any revision to the statements made herein except to the extent they would be
required to do so under applicable law or regulation, and any opinions expressed herein, in any related materials or given at the presentation are subject to change
without notice.
No reliance may be placed by such recipients for any purposes whatsoever on the information given at this presentation or contained in this document and/or related
materials or on the completeness of such information. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is given by or on behalf of the Company or its subsidiaries,
affiliates or any other person as to the accuracy or completeness of the information or opinions given at the presentation or contained in this document and/or
related materials and no liability is accepted for any such information or opinions. Without prejudice to the foregoing, neither the Company nor any of its subsidiaries
or affiliates accept any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising, directly or indirectly, from use of this document or its contents or otherwise arising in
connection therewith. This presentation and its contents may not be reproduced, distributed, passed on or disclosed, in whole or in part, by any medium or in any
form, to any other person.
This presentation may contain specific forward-looking statements, beliefs or opinions, including statements with respect to the business, financial condition, results
of operations and plans of the Company, which are based on current expectations and projections about future events, e. g. statements including terms like
“believe”, “assume”, “expect”, “forecast”, “project”, “target”, “may”, “could”, “might”, “will” or similar expressions. Such forward-looking statements are subject to
known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may result in a substantial divergence between, among other things, the actual results, financial
situation, development or performance of the Company and its subsidiaries and investments, those explicitly or implicitly presumed in these statements and trends
in the operating industry of the Company. There are a number of factors that could cause actual results and developments to differ materially from those expressed
or implied by these statements and forecasts. Past performance of the Company cannot be relied on as a guide to future performance. As a result, you are cautioned
not to place any undue reliance on such forward-looking statements.

DISCLAIMER
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►Market declined, especially in H2

► EBITDA improvement

► Adjusting the customer base

► Logistical optimization 

► Accelerated cost efficiency 

► ROCE improvement

► Optimization of inventories

► Improvement of net working capital

► Repayment of debt and purchase of shares

MANAGEMENT SUMMARY 



KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATORS

m€ 2023 2022 Delta

Net sales before PvA 11 118 12 563 -1 445

Thereof Supply 6 748 8 100 -1 352

Thereof Solutions 3 295 3 544 -249

Thereof Service 1 075 918 +157 

Thereof Cloud 866 716 +150

EBITDA 247 280 -33

Free Cashflow 347 79 +268
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3.7

2022

4.4

2023

+19%

Unique Users
in Million

EBITDA margin 2.2% 2.2%

ROCE 25.7% 22.4% +3.3%



NET SALES DEVELOPMENT 
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Consumer in M€ 2022 2023 %
Half year 1 2 630 2 127 -19
Half year 2 2 853 2 382 -16

Commercial in M€ 2022 2023 %
Half year 1 3 344 3 366 +1
Half year 2 3 736 3 243 -13

Significant Impact on 
Commercial Demand H2

► Customer Structure => reduced risks

► Exposure Germany and Poland

►Weak Demand Retail and Etail
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Net Sales Total in M€ 2022 2023 %
Half year 1 5 974 5 493 -8
Half year 2 6 589 5 625 -15



EBITDA BRIDGE

Restructuring 
effects

2022
operational

Acquisition
effects

One-off
effects

Currency
effects

257
-3

+10

+3

247

2023
operational

Currency
effects

Acquisition
effects

Restructuring
effects

2023
reported

2022
reported

280

-20

-6
-2

+4 256

Bridge 2022 – 2023
(in M€)
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Operational Margin increased from 2.0 to 2.3%
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ROCE –
CASH DEVELOPMENT

NWC optimization leading to strong cash position

Bridge 2022 – 2023
(in M€)

479

+31

Cash 2022

-38

Change in NWC Other op. CF Investment CF Cash 2023

-168

Financing CF

+354

+7 665

FX

► Optimization NWC

► Payback of loans

► Share buyback

► ROCE increase to 25.7%
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Free Cashflow: 347
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DIVIDEND

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

1.20
1.40

1.60

1.90

2.25

2.75

3.00

3.25

3.75

4.20

4.60
4.80*

* As proposed by the Board of Directors to the Annual General Meeting



KEY DRIVERS OF FUTURE GROWTH

Operational Excellence
► Optimization of warehouse structure
► Group-wide harmonized processes
► Rollout of comprehensive state-of-the-art IT systems

Growth Digital Platforms & Cloud
► Increase of customer breadth in existing and new countries 
►Monetization of Unique Users 
► Incremental business through new applications 

Integration
►M&A activities 
► Fast integration of new acquisitions
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247

2023

265 - 305

2024

350 - 450

Mid-term
(2026–2028)

25.7%

10

>25.0% >30.0%

NEW, HIGHER SHORT-
AND MID-TERM GUIDANCE

EBITDA
in M€

ROCE



THANK YOU
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